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Nazioni partecipanti 

Partecipating Countries 

 

 

Country Acronym 

Argentina ARG 

Austria AUS 
Canada CAN 

Estonia EST 

Finland FIN 

Germany GER 

Italy ITA 

Japan JPN 

Mongolia MGL 

Netherlands NED 

Norway NOR 

Poland POL 

Switzerland SUI 

United States of America USA 
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Elenco Iscritti 

List Of Competitors  
 

# Name Cat Country 

35 André Los M30 NED 

79 Sybe van Hijum M30 NED 

22 Andre Held-Engelbrecht M35 GER 

2 Christian Arlt M40 GER 

10 Niels de Jager M40 NED 

19 Erik Hairwassers M40 NED 

30 Jurre Kranenborg M40 NED 

31 Märt Kuus M40 EST 

45 Mark Ooijevaar M40 NED 

51 Mark Reiling M40 NED 

57 Jeroen Schoppink M40 NED 

58 Bart Seffinga M40 NED 

16 Ian Dwyer M45 CAN 

27 Lucas Icasatti M45 ARG 

42 Frode Nordahl M45 NOR 

47 Harry Pardijs M45 NED 

50 René Pfeffer M45 GER 

75 Eelco van der Meer M45 NED 

86 Michiel Wienese M45 NED 

33 Sylvain Langlois M50 CAN 

36 Andrew Love M50 USA 

49 Jørn Pettersen M50 NOR 

74 Martijn van der Horst M50 NED 

77 Michel van der Sluijs M50 NED 

5 Peter Bos M55 NED 

8 Dan Carney M55 USA 

15 Koos Dijkstra M55 NED 

44 Richard Normand M55 CAN 

60 Mika Sirén M55 FIN 

68 Tjard Kopka M55 GER 

71 Aart van Beuzekom M55 NED 

73 Hans van der Does M55 NED 

81 Wilfred van Stam M55 NED 
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85 Frans Verhoeve M55 NED 

3 Arjan Bakker M60 NED 

6 Gert-Jan Braas M60 NED 

9 Michele Giuseppe Cortesi M60 ITA 

11 Matthijs de Vries M60 NED 

25 Giel Hermans M60 NED 

26 Jyrki Hietanen M60 FIN 

39 Roberto Milesi M60 ITA 

53 Marco Roos M60 NED 

64 Richard Stolwijk M60 NED 

66 Roland ten Klooster M60 NED 

67 Thomas Rumpf M60 GER 

76 Chris van der Plaats M60 NED 

82 Andre van Zaane M60 NED 

20 Hans-Peter Ambass M65 SUI 

24 Erwin Henskes M65 NED 

28 Risto Jokela M65 FIN 

32 Kees Langeveld M65 NED 

40 Mircea Vranceanu M65 GER 

54 Seppo Saarinen M65 FIN 

61 Johan Smit M65 NED 

62 Harold Spragg M65 AUS 

63 Per Gunnar Stensvaag M65 NOR 

1 Ivar Amundsen M70 NOR 

21 Alf Harbitz M70 NOR 

29 Tadashi Kondo M70 JPN 

37 Reinhold Marsollek M70 GER 

43 Risto Nordman M70 FIN 

52 Roman Laubhan M70 GER 

55 Paavo Salonen M70 FIN 

59 Piet Siemonsma M70 NED 

80 Frits van Soest M70 NED 

87 Erik Vea M70 NOR 

4 Emilio Boicelli M75 ITA 

13 Pieter den Dunnen M75 NED 

34 Magnar Langvik M75 NOR 

38 Bauke Meijer M75 NED 

41 Kazuo Momose M75 JPN 

56 Leo Schoenmeijer M75 NED 
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78 Ton van Helden M75 NED 

7 Bujiin Jalbaa M80 MGL 

12 Bram de Vries M80 NED 

65 Takeshi Takeuchi M80 JPN 

69 Bruno Toniolli M80 ITA 

18 Arne Kjell Foldvik M85 NOR 

70 Günter Traub M85 GER 

22 Jip Spel W30 NED 

23 Joanne Spliethof W30 NED 

3 Esther Bouman W35 NED 

7 Claudia Henckel W35 NED 

8 Imke Hüser W35 GER 

27 Evelien van der Kist W35 NED 

1 Anna Arlt W40 GER 

11 Mijke Anne Kanneworff W40 NED 

12 Magdalena Krychniak W45 POL 

10 Renate Jeppsson W50 NOR 

18 Kim Reid W50 CAN 

24 
Susanne Vangen 
Stensvaag 

W50 NOR 

4 Monica Cais W55 ITA 

13 Trine Landsem W55 NOR 

14 Katrin Leschner W55 GER 

15 Outi Pinomäki W55 FIN 

16 Ravdan Sarantuya W55 MGL 

17 Marianne Reece W55 AUS 

21 Marja Sisso-Koriseva W55 FIN 

29 Gerdien Verweij W55 NED 

32 Katrin Zehmisch W55 GER 

2 Monique Boerema W60 NED 

5 Marianne de Neeling W60 NED 

6 Hilles Hamersley W60 CAN 

9 Astrid Janssen W60 NED 

20 Diane Silzer W60 CAN 

19 Rossella Sardi W65 ITA 

28 Carolien van Rees W65 NED 

33 Lettie Zwanenburg W65 NED 

25 Silvia Tassara W70 ITA 

31 Joanna Walters W75 USA 
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1. Result Women (AG30-65+) 500 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat Country Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 11 Mijke Anne Kanneworff W40 NED 15 O 43.07  

 

2 7 Claudia Henckel W35 NED 16 I 43.61  

 

3 23 Joanne Spliethof W30 NED 16 O 45.65  

 

4 8 Imke Hüser W35 GER 13 O 45.79  

 

5 27 Evelien van der Kist W35 NED 15 I 46.05  

 

6 29 Gerdien Verweij W55 NED 13 I 46.42  

 

7 10 Renate Jeppsson W50 NOR 12 O 47.02  

 

8 32 Katrin Zehmisch W55 GER 14 O 47.15  

 

9 2 Monique Boerema W60 NED 14 I 48.33  

 

10 12 Magdalena Krychniak W45 POL 7 I 51.07  

 

11 5 Marianne de Neeling W60 NED 11 O 51.20  

 

12 3 Esther Bouman W35 NED 12 I 51.46  

 

13 18 Kim Reid W50 CAN 11 I 51.78  

 

14 20 Diane Silzer W60 CAN 9 O 52.01  

 

15 14 Katrin Leschner W55 GER 10 I 52.26  

 

16 15 Outi Pinomäki W55 FIN 8 I 52.43  

 

17 21 Marja Sisso-Koriseva W55 FIN 8 O 52.64  

 

18 33 Lettie Zwanenburg W65 NED 10 O 52.75  

 

19 16 Ravdan Sarantuya W55 MGL 5 I 53.10 PB 
 

20 1 Anna Arlt W40 GER 7 O 53.21  

 

21 9 Astrid Janssen W60 NED 9 I 54.26  

 

22 22 Jip Spel W30 NED 5 O 54.66  

 

23 28 Carolien van Rees W65 NED 6 I 55.00  

 

24 4 Monica Cais W55 ITA 6 O 56.77  

 

25 13 Trine Landsem W55 NOR 3 O 56.88  

 

26 6 Hilles Hamersley W60 CAN 4 I 58.54  

 

27 25 Silvia Tassara W70 ITA 1 I 59.43  

 

28 17 Marianne Reece W55 AUS 4 O 1:05.32  

 

29 24 Susanne Vangen Stensvaag W50 NOR 3 I 1:06.45  

 

30 19 Rossella Sardi W65 ITA 2 O 1:10.98  

 

31 31 Joanna Walters W75 USA 2 I 1:11.17  
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2. Result Men (AG30-60) 500 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat Country Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 30 Jurre Kranenborg M40 NED 24 O 40.51  

 

2 58 Bart Seffinga M40 NED 23 O 40.56  

 

3 35 André Los M30 NED 24 I 40.71  

 

4 36 Andrew Love M50 USA 22 O 41.16  

 

5 51 Mark Reiling M40 NED 21 I 41.31  

 

6 57 Jeroen Schoppink M40 NED 22 I 41.51  

 

7 19 Erik Hairwassers M40 NED 20 O 41.61  

 

8 31 Märt Kuus M40 EST 20 I 41.70  

 

9 8 Dan Carney M55 USA 23 I 41.71  

 

10 49 Jørn Pettersen M50 NOR 17 I 41.78  

 

11 86 Michiel Wienese M45 NED 19 I 42.10  

 

12 85 Frans Verhoeve M55 NED 16 I 42.35  

 

13 2 Christian Arlt M40 GER 18 I 42.43  

 

14 50 René Pfeffer M45 GER 15 I 42.47  

 

15 45 Mark Ooijevaar M40 NED 17 O 42.54  

 

16 16 Ian Dwyer M45 CAN 21 O 42.66  

 

17 66 Roland ten Klooster M60 NED 15 O 42.67  

 

18 15 Koos Dijkstra M55 NED 18 O 42.83  

 

19 33 Sylvain Langlois M50 CAN 9 O 43.16  

 

20 74 Martijn van der Horst M50 NED 11 O 43.19  

 

21 47 Harry Pardijs M45 NED 16 O 43.31  

 

22 44 Richard Normand M55 CAN 19 O 43.37  

 

23 68 Tjard Kopka M55 GER 14 O 43.39  

 

24 22 Andre Held-Engelbrecht M35 GER 14 I 43.43  

 

25 76 Chris van der Plaats M60 NED 13 I 43.72  

 

26 25 Giel Hermans M60 NED 11 I 44.15  

 

27 60 Mika Sirén M55 FIN 5 O 44.23  

 

28 10 Niels de Jager M40 NED 13 O 44.35  

 

29 3 Arjan Bakker M60 NED 10 I 44.37  

 

30 5 Peter Bos M55 NED 12 O 44.43  

 

31 79 Sybe van Hijum M30 NED 12 I 44.45  

 

 64 Richard Stolwijk M60 NED 8 I 44.45  

 

33 77 Michel van der Sluijs M50 NED 8 O 44.73  

 

34 71 Aart van Beuzekom M55 NED 10 O 44.90  

 

35 6 Gert-Jan Braas M60 NED 6 O 45.48  

 

36 75 Eelco van der Meer M45 NED 6 I 45.75  
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37 81 Wilfred van Stam M55 NED 9 I 46.00  

 

38 39 Roberto Milesi M60 ITA 7 O 46.08  

 

          

 

39 26 Jyrki Hietanen M60 FIN 7 I 46.45  

 

40 53 Marco Roos M60 NED 5 I 46.97  

 

41 27 Lucas Icasatti M45 ARG 3 O 47.36  

 

42 67 Thomas Rumpf M60 GER 4 O 49.44  

 

43 11 Matthijs de Vries M60 NED 3 I 50.07  

 

44 82 Andre van Zaane M60 NED 4 I 52.35  

 

45 42 Frode Nordahl M45 NOR 1 O 53.34  

 

46 9 Michele Giuseppe Cortesi M60 ITA 1 I 53.39  
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3. Result Men (AG65+) 500 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat Country Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 59 Piet Siemonsma M70 NED 15 I 45.84  

 

2 40 Mircea Vranceanu M65 GER 15 O 46.63  

 

3 80 Frits van Soest M70 NED 16 O 48.11  

 

4 87 Erik Vea M70 NOR 14 I 48.68  

 

5 32 Kees Langeveld M65 NED 16 I 48.80  

 

6 63 Per Gunnar Stensvaag M65 NOR 14 O 48.87  

 

7 28 Risto Jokela M65 FIN 9 O 49.22 PB 
 

8 62 Harold Spragg M65 AUS 9 I 50.15  

 

9 20 Hans-Peter Ambass M65 SUI 11 I 50.35  

 

10 1 Ivar Amundsen M70 NOR 13 I 50.46  

 

11 24 Erwin Henskes M65 NED 12 O 50.48  

 

12 37 Reinhold Marsollek M70 GER 13 O 50.56  

 

13 56 Leo Schoenmeijer M75 NED 11 O 51.49  

 

14 55 Paavo Salonen M70 FIN 8 O 51.63  

 

15 52 Roman Laubhan M70 GER 10 O 51.84  

 

16 21 Alf Harbitz M70 NOR 10 I 52.29  

 

17 34 Magnar Langvik M75 NOR 6 O 53.22  

 

18 38 Bauke Meijer M75 NED 8 I 53.32  

 

19 29 Tadashi Kondo M70 JPN 12 I 53.78  

 

20 13 Pieter den Dunnen M75 NED 7 I 54.07  

 

21 61 Johan Smit M65 NED 6 I 55.49  

 

22 54 Seppo Saarinen M65 FIN 7 O 55.71  

 

23 78 Ton van Helden M75 NED 5 I 59.82  

 

24 7 Bujiin Jalbaa M80 MGL 5 O 59.94  

 

25 12 Bram de Vries M80 NED 4 O 1:00.95  

 

26 69 Bruno Toniolli M80 ITA 1 I 1:02.18  

 

27 4 Emilio Boicelli M75 ITA 2 O 1:02.90  

 

28 41 Kazuo Momose M75 JPN 4 I 1:03.12  

 

29 70 Günter Traub M85 GER 3 I 1:08.09  

 

30 65 Takeshi Takeuchi M80 JPN 3 O 1:13.02  

 

31 18 Arne Kjell Foldvik M85 NOR 2 I 1:19.68  
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4. Result Women (AG30-65+) 1000 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat Country Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 7 Claudia Henckel W35 NED 15 I 1:28.68  

 

2 8 Imke Hüser W35 GER 15 O 1:30.34  

 

3 11 Mijke Anne Kanneworff W40 NED 16 O 1:31.00  

 

4 29 Gerdien Verweij W55 NED 14 I 1:35.29  

 

5 32 Katrin Zehmisch W55 GER 14 O 1:35.98  

 

6 23 Joanne Spliethof W30 NED 13 I 1:36.71  

 

7 27 Evelien van der Kist W35 NED 16 I 1:37.02  

 

8 10 Renate Jeppsson W50 NOR 12 I 1:37.06  

 

9 2 Monique Boerema W60 NED 13 O 1:39.11  

 

10 12 Magdalena Krychniak W45 POL 7 I 1:40.05  

 

11 5 Marianne de Neeling W60 NED 7 O 1:42.25  

 

12 3 Esther Bouman W35 NED 12 O 1:43.58  

 

13 18 Kim Reid W50 CAN 11 O 1:43.85  

 

14 33 Lettie Zwanenburg W65 NED 10 I 1:43.98  

 

15 14 Katrin Leschner W55 GER 9 I 1:44.12  

 

16 20 Diane Silzer W60 CAN 11 I 1:45.90  

 

17 1 Anna Arlt W40 GER 9 O 1:46.58  

 

18 16 Ravdan Sarantuya W55 MGL 4 O 1:47.77 PB 
 

19 9 Astrid Janssen W60 NED 10 O 1:48.49  

 

20 28 Carolien van Rees W65 NED 5 I 1:50.93  

 

21 22 Jip Spel W30 NED 8 I 1:51.01  

 

22 13 Trine Landsem W55 NOR 8 O 1:52.04  

 

23 21 Marja Sisso-Koriseva W55 FIN 6 O 1:52.13  

 

24 4 Monica Cais W55 ITA 6 I 1:52.19  

 

25 6 Hilles Hamersley W60 CAN 1 I 2:01.66  

 

26 25 Silvia Tassara W70 ITA 3 O 2:05.74  

 

27 17 Marianne Reece W55 AUS 3 I 2:14.14  

 

28 24 Susanne Vangen Stensvaag W50 NOR 4 I 2:20.02  

 

29 19 Rossella Sardi W65 ITA 2 O 2:28.11  

 

30 31 Joanna Walters W75 USA 2 I 2:39.17  

 

 15 Outi Pinomäki W55 FIN 5 O DQ  
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5. Result Men (AG30-60) 1000 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat Country Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 35 André Los M30 NED 19 I 1:20.43  

 

2 58 Bart Seffinga M40 NED 24 O 1:21.28  

 

3 30 Jurre Kranenborg M40 NED 24 I 1:21.59  

 

4 51 Mark Reiling M40 NED 19 O 1:22.02  

 

5 2 Christian Arlt M40 GER 20 O 1:22.84  

 

6 57 Jeroen Schoppink M40 NED 23 O 1:23.23  

 

7 45 Mark Ooijevaar M40 NED 22 I 1:23.42  

 

8 86 Michiel Wienese M45 NED 21 I 1:24.72  

 

9 8 Dan Carney M55 USA 23 I 1:24.79  

 

10 68 Tjard Kopka M55 GER 18 O 1:25.31  

 

11 19 Erik Hairwassers M40 NED 17 I 1:25.34  

 

12 49 Jørn Pettersen M50 NOR 14 O 1:25.62  

 

13 31 Märt Kuus M40 EST 21 O 1:25.68  

 

14 85 Frans Verhoeve M55 NED 16 I 1:25.80  

 

15 50 René Pfeffer M45 GER 17 O 1:25.96 MT 
 

16 3 Arjan Bakker M60 NED 13 O 1:26.58  

 

17 74 Martijn van der Horst M50 NED 16 O 1:26.63  

 

18 66 Roland ten Klooster M60 NED 15 O 1:27.11  

 

19 22 Andre Held-Engelbrecht M35 GER 12 O 1:27.51  

 

20 79 Sybe van Hijum M30 NED 15 I 1:27.61  

 

21 16 Ian Dwyer M45 CAN 20 I 1:27.71  

 

22 76 Chris van der Plaats M60 NED 13 I 1:27.74  

 

23 10 Niels de Jager M40 NED 18 I 1:28.65  

 

24 25 Giel Hermans M60 NED 11 I 1:28.71  

 

25 15 Koos Dijkstra M55 NED 14 I 1:29.20  

 

26 33 Sylvain Langlois M50 CAN 8 I 1:29.36  

 

27 60 Mika Sirén M55 FIN 9 O 1:29.77  

 

28 6 Gert-Jan Braas M60 NED 8 O 1:31.11  

 

29 47 Harry Pardijs M45 NED 9 I 1:31.66  

 

30 5 Peter Bos M55 NED 12 I 1:31.67  

 

31 71 Aart van Beuzekom M55 NED 10 I 1:31.83  

 

32 44 Richard Normand M55 CAN 11 O 1:32.77  

 

33 39 Roberto Milesi M60 ITA 6 I 1:32.96  

 

34 77 Michel van der Sluijs M50 NED 10 O 1:33.07  

 

35 81 Wilfred van Stam M55 NED 7 I 1:33.49  

 

36 53 Marco Roos M60 NED 6 O 1:35.00  
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37 75 Eelco van der Meer M45 NED 5 I 1:36.04  

 

38 26 Jyrki Hietanen M60 FIN 4 I 1:37.40  

 

          

 

39 64 Richard Stolwijk M60 NED 7 O 1:37.78  

40 67 Thomas Rumpf M60 GER 3 I 1:39.95  

41 27 Lucas Icasatti M45 ARG 4 O 1:40.36  

42 82 Andre van Zaane M60 NED 5 O 1:44.78  

43 36 Andrew Love M50 USA 22 O 1:45.36 FL 

44 9 Michele Giuseppe Cortesi M60 ITA 1 I 1:48.84  

45 42 Frode Nordahl M45 NOR 1 O 1:49.50  

46 11 Matthijs de Vries M60 NED 3 O 1:52.44  
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6. Result Men (AG65+) 1000 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat Country Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 59 Piet Siemonsma M70 NED 16 O 1:34.41  

 

2 40 Mircea Vranceanu M65 GER 16 I 1:35.32  

 

3 32 Kees Langeveld M65 NED 13 I 1:35.33  

 

4 87 Erik Vea M70 NOR 15 I 1:38.10  

 

5 28 Risto Jokela M65 FIN 7 O 1:40.72 MT PB 
 

6 80 Frits van Soest M70 NED 13 O 1:41.30  

 

7 37 Reinhold Marsollek M70 GER 14 O 1:41.89  

 

8 62 Harold Spragg M65 AUS 12 O 1:42.07  

 

9 1 Ivar Amundsen M70 NOR 15 O 1:42.84  

 

10 24 Erwin Henskes M65 NED 11 I 1:43.69  

 

11 20 Hans-Peter Ambass M65 SUI 14 I 1:43.79  

 

12 63 Per Gunnar Stensvaag M65 NOR 9 O 1:44.35  

 

13 21 Alf Harbitz M70 NOR 12 I 1:44.45  

 

14 56 Leo Schoenmeijer M75 NED 10 I 1:46.24  

 

15 52 Roman Laubhan M70 GER 10 O 1:46.71  

 

16 29 Tadashi Kondo M70 JPN 11 O 1:48.34  

 

17 13 Pieter den Dunnen M75 NED 7 I 1:48.46  

 

18 34 Magnar Langvik M75 NOR 5 I 1:48.91  

 

19 61 Johan Smit M65 NED 8 O 1:51.65  

 

20 38 Bauke Meijer M75 NED 9 I 1:54.58  

 

21 78 Ton van Helden M75 NED 6 I 1:57.11  

 

22 12 Bram de Vries M80 NED 5 O 2:02.41  

 

23 7 Bujiin Jalbaa M80 MGL 3 I 2:03.24 PB 
 

24 54 Seppo Saarinen M65 FIN 6 O 2:04.22  

 

25 55 Paavo Salonen M70 FIN 8 I 2:06.50 FL 
 

26 69 Bruno Toniolli M80 ITA 2 O 2:11.58  

 

27 4 Emilio Boicelli M75 ITA 3 O 2:11.82  

 

28 41 Kazuo Momose M75 JPN 4 O 2:13.86  

 

29 18 Arne Kjell Foldvik M85 NOR 1 I 2:58.14  

 

 65 Takeshi Takeuchi M80 JPN 2 I DNF  

 

 70 Günter Traub M85 GER 4 I DNS  
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7. Result Women (AG30-65+) 2nd 500 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat Country Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 11 Mijke Anne Kanneworff W40 NED 16 I 42.26  

 

2 7 Claudia Henckel W35 NED 16 O 43.57  

 

3 23 Joanne Spliethof W30 NED 14 I 45.64  

 

4 8 Imke Hüser W35 GER 15 I 45.90  

 

5 27 Evelien van der Kist W35 NED 14 O 45.99  

 

6 32 Katrin Zehmisch W55 GER 13 I 46.82  

 

7 29 Gerdien Verweij W55 NED 15 O 46.88  

 

8 10 Renate Jeppsson W50 NOR 12 I 47.42  

 

9 2 Monique Boerema W60 NED 13 O 47.55  

 

10 18 Kim Reid W50 CAN 11 O 50.14  

 

11 12 Magdalena Krychniak W45 POL 12 O 50.61  

 

12 5 Marianne de Neeling W60 NED 11 I 50.78  

 

13 14 Katrin Leschner W55 GER 10 O 51.23  

 

14 20 Diane Silzer W60 CAN 9 I 51.50  

 

15 15 Outi Pinomäki W55 FIN 1 O 51.69  

 

16 33 Lettie Zwanenburg W65 NED 10 I 51.96  

 

17 9 Astrid Janssen W60 NED 8 O 52.29  

 

18 16 Ravdan Sarantuya W55 MGL 9 O 52.80 PB 
 

19 21 Marja Sisso-Koriseva W55 FIN 7 I 53.11  

 

20 22 Jip Spel W30 NED 6 I 54.62  

 

21 28 Carolien van Rees W65 NED 7 O 55.66  

 

22 13 Trine Landsem W55 NOR 4 I 56.08  

 

23 4 Monica Cais W55 ITA 5 I 56.56  

 

24 6 Hilles Hamersley W60 CAN 6 O 58.14  

 

25 25 Silvia Tassara W70 ITA 5 O 59.29  

 

26 17 Marianne Reece W55 AUS 3 I 1:04.80  

 

27 24 Susanne Vangen Stensvaag W50 NOR 4 O 1:07.66  

 

28 1 Anna Arlt W40 GER 8 I 1:11.53 FL 
 

29 31 Joanna Walters W75 USA 3 O 1:13.37  

 

30 19 Rossella Sardi W65 ITA 1 I 1:14.07  
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8. Result Men (AG30-60) 2nd 500 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat Country Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 58 Bart Seffinga M40 NED 24 I 40.07  

 

2 35 André Los M30 NED 24 O 40.42  

 

3 19 Erik Hairwassers M40 NED 21 I 40.70  

 

4 30 Jurre Kranenborg M40 NED 23 I 40.85  

 

5 8 Dan Carney M55 USA 20 O 40.89  

 

6 49 Jørn Pettersen M50 NOR 18 O 40.95  

 

7 57 Jeroen Schoppink M40 NED 22 O 41.05  

 

8 36 Andrew Love M50 USA 5 I 41.17  

 

9 85 Frans Verhoeve M55 NED 17 O 41.45  

 

10 2 Christian Arlt M40 GER 21 O 41.53  

 

11 51 Mark Reiling M40 NED 23 O 41.56  

 

12 86 Michiel Wienese M45 NED 19 O 42.10  

 

13 15 Koos Dijkstra M55 NED 16 I 42.20  

 

14 16 Ian Dwyer M45 CAN 17 I 42.22  

 

15 47 Harry Pardijs M45 NED 12 I 42.28  

 

16 50 René Pfeffer M45 GER 16 O 42.35  

 

17 45 Mark Ooijevaar M40 NED 22 I 42.75  

 

18 68 Tjard Kopka M55 GER 20 I 42.82  

 

19 22 Andre Held-Engelbrecht M35 GER 15 O 42.92  

 

20 10 Niels de Jager M40 NED 14 I 42.97  

 

21 44 Richard Normand M55 CAN 11 I 43.02  

 

22 76 Chris van der Plaats M60 NED 14 O 43.04  

 

23 66 Roland ten Klooster M60 NED 19 I 43.38  

 

24 3 Arjan Bakker M60 NED 13 O 43.51  

 

25 25 Giel Hermans M60 NED 11 O 43.55  

 

26 5 Peter Bos M55 NED 10 I 43.62  

 

27 33 Sylvain Langlois M50 CAN 15 I 43.74  

 

28 79 Sybe van Hijum M30 NED 12 O 43.88  

 

29 64 Richard Stolwijk M60 NED 9 O 43.94  

 

30 71 Aart van Beuzekom M55 NED 9 I 44.46  

 

31 60 Mika Sirén M55 FIN 13 I 44.50  

 

32 77 Michel van der Sluijs M50 NED 7 I 45.05  

 

33 81 Wilfred van Stam M55 NED 10 O 45.34  

 

34 75 Eelco van der Meer M45 NED 8 O 45.42  

 

35 6 Gert-Jan Braas M60 NED 8 I 45.48  

 

36 39 Roberto Milesi M60 ITA 6 I 45.90  
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37 74 Martijn van der Horst M50 NED 18 I 46.94 FL 
 

38 27 Lucas Icasatti M45 ARG 4 I 47.13  

 

          

 

39 67 Thomas Rumpf M60 GER 3 I 48.70  

 

40 53 Marco Roos M60 NED 7 O 48.92  

 

41 11 Matthijs de Vries M60 NED 5 O 49.99  

 

42 82 Andre van Zaane M60 NED 6 O 50.14  

 

43 9 Michele Giuseppe Cortesi M60 ITA 4 O 53.70  

 

44 42 Frode Nordahl M45 NOR 1 I 53.83  
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9. Result Men (AG65+) 2nd 500 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat Country Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 59 Piet Siemonsma M70 NED 16 O 45.21  

 

2 40 Mircea Vranceanu M65 GER 16 I 46.52  

 

3 80 Frits van Soest M70 NED 15 I 47.17  

 

4 32 Kees Langeveld M65 NED 15 O 47.84  

 

5 87 Erik Vea M70 NOR 14 O 47.92  

 

6 63 Per Gunnar Stensvaag M65 NOR 13 I 48.76  

 

7 28 Risto Jokela M65 FIN 14 I 48.81 PB 
 

8 20 Hans-Peter Ambass M65 SUI 11 O 49.39  

 

9 37 Reinhold Marsollek M70 GER 12 I 49.62  

 

10 62 Harold Spragg M65 AUS 13 O 50.74  

 

11 56 Leo Schoenmeijer M75 NED 10 I 50.85  

 

12 24 Erwin Henskes M65 NED 11 I 51.04  

 

13 52 Roman Laubhan M70 GER 9 I 51.09  

 

14 55 Paavo Salonen M70 FIN 7 I 52.00  

 

15 21 Alf Harbitz M70 NOR 10 O 52.05  

 

16 34 Magnar Langvik M75 NOR 8 I 52.84  

 

17 29 Tadashi Kondo M70 JPN 9 O 52.85  

 

18 13 Pieter den Dunnen M75 NED 8 O 53.16  

 

19 61 Johan Smit M65 NED 6 O 53.30  

 

20 38 Bauke Meijer M75 NED 7 O 53.95  

 

21 54 Seppo Saarinen M65 FIN 6 I 54.07  

 

22 12 Bram de Vries M80 NED 4 I 57.24  

 

 41 Kazuo Momose M75 JPN 3 O 57.24  

 

24 69 Bruno Toniolli M80 ITA 4 O 58.13  

 

25 7 Bujiin Jalbaa M80 MGL 5 I 58.30 PB 
 

 78 Ton van Helden M75 NED 5 O 58.30  

 

27 4 Emilio Boicelli M75 ITA 3 I 1:01.13  

 

28 70 Günter Traub M85 GER 1 O 1:04.53  

 

29 65 Takeshi Takeuchi M80 JPN 2 I 1:13.18  

 

30 18 Arne Kjell Foldvik M85 NOR 2 O 1:23.64  

 

 1 Ivar Amundsen M70 NOR 
  

WDR  
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10. Result Women (AG30-65+) 2nd 1000 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat Country Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 11 Mijke Anne Kanneworff W40 NED 16 I 1:27.10  

 

2 7 Claudia Henckel W35 NED 16 O 1:28.22  

 

3 8 Imke Hüser W35 GER 15 I 1:31.02  

 

4 23 Joanne Spliethof W30 NED 15 O 1:33.07  

 

5 32 Katrin Zehmisch W55 GER 14 I 1:33.82  

 

6 29 Gerdien Verweij W55 NED 13 O 1:34.42  

 

7 27 Evelien van der Kist W35 NED 14 O 1:35.95  

 

8 2 Monique Boerema W60 NED 13 I 1:36.89  

 

9 10 Renate Jeppsson W50 NOR 12 O 1:39.64  

 

10 12 Magdalena Krychniak W45 POL 11 O 1:40.82  

 

11 18 Kim Reid W50 CAN 11 I 1:42.28  

 

12 5 Marianne de Neeling W60 NED 12 I 1:43.82  

 

13 20 Diane Silzer W60 CAN 9 O 1:44.16  

 

14 15 Outi Pinomäki W55 FIN 3 I 1:45.92  

 

15 14 Katrin Leschner W55 GER 10 O 1:46.34  

 

16 16 Ravdan Sarantuya W55 MGL 10 I 1:46.40 PB 
 

17 33 Lettie Zwanenburg W65 NED 8 O 1:46.54  

 

18 9 Astrid Janssen W60 NED 9 I 1:47.71  

 

19 1 Anna Arlt W40 GER 6 I 1:48.08  

 

20 22 Jip Spel W30 NED 7 O 1:51.62  

 

21 13 Trine Landsem W55 NOR 7 I 1:51.81  

 

22 4 Monica Cais W55 ITA 5 O 1:52.57  

 

23 28 Carolien van Rees W65 NED 6 O 1:53.47  

 

24 21 Marja Sisso-Koriseva W55 FIN 8 I 1:55.05  

 

25 25 Silvia Tassara W70 ITA 5 I 1:59.55  

 

26 6 Hilles Hamersley W60 CAN 4 O 2:02.90  

 

27 17 Marianne Reece W55 AUS 3 O 2:13.72  

 

28 24 Susanne Vangen Stensvaag W50 NOR 2 O 2:18.94  

 

29 19 Rossella Sardi W65 ITA 4 I 2:33.17  

 

30 31 Joanna Walters W75 USA 1 O 2:42.86  
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11. Result Men (AG30-60) 2nd 1000 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat Country Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 35 André Los M30 NED 22 O 1:20.75  

 

2 58 Bart Seffinga M40 NED 22 I 1:21.11  

 

3 30 Jurre Kranenborg M40 NED 21 O 1:21.69  

 

4 51 Mark Reiling M40 NED 21 I 1:22.04  

 

5 57 Jeroen Schoppink M40 NED 20 I 1:22.08  

 

6 2 Christian Arlt M40 GER 19 I 1:22.46  

 

7 45 Mark Ooijevaar M40 NED 16 O 1:23.51  

 

8 8 Dan Carney M55 USA 19 O 1:23.77  

 

9 86 Michiel Wienese M45 NED 18 O 1:24.29  

 

10 68 Tjard Kopka M55 GER 16 I 1:25.17  

 

11 19 Erik Hairwassers M40 NED 20 O 1:25.29  

 

12 85 Frans Verhoeve M55 NED 17 O 1:25.36  

 

13 36 Andrew Love M50 USA 9 I 1:25.39  

 

 49 Jørn Pettersen M50 NOR 18 I 1:25.39  

 

15 74 Martijn van der Horst M50 NED 11 I 1:26.44 MT 
 

16 50 René Pfeffer M45 GER 17 I 1:26.61  

 

17 3 Arjan Bakker M60 NED 13 I 1:26.92 MT 
 

18 10 Niels de Jager M40 NED 10 O 1:26.94  

 

19 66 Roland ten Klooster M60 NED 15 I 1:27.09  

 

20 22 Andre Held-Engelbrecht M35 GER 14 I 1:27.22  

 

21 79 Sybe van Hijum M30 NED 8 O 1:27.60  

 

22 76 Chris van der Plaats M60 NED 13 O 1:27.79  

 

23 25 Giel Hermans M60 NED 9 O 1:27.93  

 

24 33 Sylvain Langlois M50 CAN 11 O 1:28.00  

 

25 15 Koos Dijkstra M55 NED 14 O 1:28.02  

 

26 16 Ian Dwyer M45 CAN 15 O 1:28.46  

 

27 60 Mika Sirén M55 FIN 10 I 1:29.89  

 

28 5 Peter Bos M55 NED 7 O 1:30.40  

 

29 47 Harry Pardijs M45 NED 12 O 1:31.17  

 

30 6 Gert-Jan Braas M60 NED 7 I 1:31.23  

 

31 77 Michel van der Sluijs M50 NED 8 I 1:31.74  

 

32 44 Richard Normand M55 CAN 12 I 1:31.80  

 

33 71 Aart van Beuzekom M55 NED 6 O 1:31.87  

 

34 81 Wilfred van Stam M55 NED 5 O 1:33.05  

 

35 39 Roberto Milesi M60 ITA 4 O 1:33.51  

 

36 75 Eelco van der Meer M45 NED 3 O 1:35.06  
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37 53 Marco Roos M60 NED 5 I 1:36.12  

 

38 64 Richard Stolwijk M60 NED 6 I 1:36.57  

 

          

 

39 27 Lucas Icasatti M45 ARG 4 I 1:38.60  

 

40 67 Thomas Rumpf M60 GER 2 O 1:41.17  

 

41 82 Andre van Zaane M60 NED 3 I 1:44.28  

 

42 9 Michele Giuseppe Cortesi M60 ITA 1 O 1:49.91  

 

43 11 Matthijs de Vries M60 NED 2 I 1:50.68  

 

44 42 Frode Nordahl M45 NOR 1 I 1:53.26  
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12. Result Men (AG65+) 2nd 1000 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat Country Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 59 Piet Siemonsma M70 NED 16 I 1:33.23  

 

2 40 Mircea Vranceanu M65 GER 16 O 1:34.79  

 

3 32 Kees Langeveld M65 NED 15 O 1:35.52  

 

4 87 Erik Vea M70 NOR 14 O 1:37.73  

 

5 62 Harold Spragg M65 AUS 11 I 1:41.37  

 

6 80 Frits van Soest M70 NED 15 I 1:41.63  

 

7 37 Reinhold Marsollek M70 GER 12 I 1:41.89  

 

8 28 Risto Jokela M65 FIN 14 I 1:42.54  

 

9 63 Per Gunnar Stensvaag M65 NOR 13 I 1:44.64  

 

10 52 Roman Laubhan M70 GER 10 I 1:44.88  

 

11 20 Hans-Peter Ambass M65 SUI 12 O 1:45.88  

 

 56 Leo Schoenmeijer M75 NED 10 O 1:45.88  

 

13 21 Alf Harbitz M70 NOR 9 O 1:46.78  

 

14 24 Erwin Henskes M65 NED 11 O 1:46.83  

 

15 55 Paavo Salonen M70 FIN 5 O 1:48.74  

 

16 34 Magnar Langvik M75 NOR 8 O 1:50.42  

 

17 13 Pieter den Dunnen M75 NED 7 O 1:50.87  

 

18 61 Johan Smit M65 NED 8 I 1:51.11  

 

19 29 Tadashi Kondo M70 JPN 9 I 1:51.23  

 

20 78 Ton van Helden M75 NED 4 O 1:57.52  

 

21 7 Bujiin Jalbaa M80 MGL 3 O 2:00.25 PB 
 

22 54 Seppo Saarinen M65 FIN 7 I 2:01.05  

 

23 38 Bauke Meijer M75 NED 6 O 2:01.94  

 

24 69 Bruno Toniolli M80 ITA 5 I 2:03.59  

 

25 12 Bram de Vries M80 NED 6 I 2:03.68  

 

26 4 Emilio Boicelli M75 ITA 3 I 2:06.83  

 

27 41 Kazuo Momose M75 JPN 4 I 2:10.89  

 

28 70 Günter Traub M85 GER 1 O 2:14.14  

 

29 18 Arne Kjell Foldvik M85 NOR 2 O 3:18.87  

 

 65 Takeshi Takeuchi M80 JPN 13 O DNS  
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Final Classification Women AG75 
 

  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 31 Joanna Walters W75 USA 1:11.17 (1) 2:39.17 (1) 1:13.37 (1) 2:42.86 (1) 305.555 
 

Final Classification Women AG70 
  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 25 Silvia Tassara W70 ITA 59.43 (1) 2:05.74 (1) 59.29 (1) 1:59.55 (1) 241.365 
 

Final Classification Women AG65 
  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 33 Lettie Zwanenburg W65 NED 52.75 (1) 1:43.98 (1) 51.96 (1) 1:46.54 (1) 209.970 

2 28 Carolien van Rees W65 NED 55.00 (2) 1:50.93 (2) 55.66 (2) 1:53.47 (2) 222.860 

3 19 Rossella Sardi W65 ITA 1:10.98 (3) 2:28.11 (3) 1:14.07 (3) 2:33.17 (3) 295.690 
 

Final Classification Women AG60 
  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 2 Monique Boerema W60 NED 48.33 (1) 1:39.11 (1) 47.55 (1) 1:36.89 (1) 193.880 

2 5 Marianne de Neeling W60 NED 51.20 (2) 1:42.25 (2) 50.78 (2) 1:43.82 (2) 205.015 

3 20 Diane Silzer W60 CAN 52.01 (3) 1:45.90 (3) 51.50 (3) 1:44.16 (3) 208.540 

4 9 Astrid Janssen W60 NED 54.26 (4) 1:48.49 (4) 52.29 (4) 1:47.71 (4) 214.650 

5 6 Hilles Hamersley W60 CAN 58.54 (5) 2:01.66 (5) 58.14 (5) 2:02.90 (5) 238.960 
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Final Classification Women AG55 
 

  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 29 Gerdien Verweij W55 NED 46.42 (1) 1:35.29 (1) 46.88 (2) 1:34.42 (2) 188.155 

2 32 Katrin Zehmisch W55 GER 47.15 (2) 1:35.98 (2) 46.82 (1) 1:33.82 (1) 188.870 

3 14 Katrin Leschner W55 GER 52.26 (3) 1:44.12 (3) 51.23 (3) 1:46.34 (4) 208.720 

4 16 Ravdan Sarantuya W55 MGL 53.10 (6) 1:47.77 (4) 52.80 (5) 1:46.40 (5) 212.985 

5 21 Marja Sisso-Koriseva W55 FIN 52.64 (5) 1:52.13 (6) 53.11 (6) 1:55.05 (8) 219.340 

6 13 Trine Landsem W55 NOR 56.88 (8) 1:52.04 (5) 56.08 (7) 1:51.81 (6) 224.885 

7 4 Monica Cais W55 ITA 56.77 (7) 1:52.19 (7) 56.56 (8) 1:52.57 (7) 225.710 

8 17 Marianne Reece W55 AUS 1:05.32 (9) 2:14.14 (8) 1:04.80 (9) 2:13.72 (9) 264.050 

 15 Outi Pinomäki W55 FIN 52.43 (4) DQ  51.69 (4) 1:45.92 (3)  

 

Final Classification Women AG50 
  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 10 Renate Jeppsson W50 NOR 47.02 (1) 1:37.06 (1) 47.42 (1) 1:39.64 (1) 192.790 

2 18 Kim Reid W50 CAN 51.78 (2) 1:43.85 (2) 50.14 (2) 1:42.28 (2) 204.985 

3 24 
Susanne Vangen 
Stensvaag 

W50 NOR 1:06.45 (3) 2:20.02 (3) 1:07.66 (3) 2:18.94 (3) 273.590 
 

Final Classification Women AG45 
  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 12 Magdalena Krychniak W45 POL 51.07 (1) 1:40.05 (1) 50.61 (1) 1:40.82 (1) 202.115 
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Final Classification Women AG40 
 

  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 11 
Mijke Anne 
Kanneworff 

W40 NED 43.07 (1) 1:31.00 (1) 42.26 (1) 1:27.10 (1) 174.380 

2 1 Anna Arlt W40 GER 53.21 (2) 1:46.58 (2) 1:11.53 (2) 1:48.08 (2) 232.070 
 

Final Classification Women AG35 
  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 7 Claudia Henckel W35 NED 43.61 (1) 1:28.68 (1) 43.57 (1) 1:28.22 (1) 175.630 

2 8 Imke Hüser W35 GER 45.79 (2) 1:30.34 (2) 45.90 (2) 1:31.02 (2) 182.370 

3 27 Evelien van der Kist W35 NED 46.05 (3) 1:37.02 (3) 45.99 (3) 1:35.95 (3) 188.525 

 3 Esther Bouman W35 NED 51.46 (4) 1:43.58 (4) WDR 
  

  
 

Final Classification Women AG30 
  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 23 Joanne Spliethof W30 NED 45.65 (1) 1:36.71 (1) 45.64 (1) 1:33.07 (1) 186.180 

2 22 Jip Spel W30 NED 54.66 (2) 1:51.01 (2) 54.62 (2) 1:51.62 (2) 220.595 
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Final Classification Men AG85 
 

  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 18 Arne Kjell Foldvik M85 NOR 1:19.68 (2) 2:58.14 (1) 1:23.64 (2) 3:18.87 (2) 351.825 

 70 Günter Traub M85 GER 1:08.09 (1) DNS  1:04.53 (1) 2:14.14 (1)  

 

Final Classification Men AG80 
 

  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 7 Bujiin Jalbaa M80 MGL 59.94 (1) 2:03.24 (2) 58.30 (3) 2:00.25 (1) 239.985 

2 12 Bram de Vries M80 NED 1:00.95 (2) 2:02.41 (1) 57.24 (1) 2:03.68 (3) 241.235 

3 69 Bruno Toniolli M80 ITA 1:02.18 (3) 2:11.58 (3) 58.13 (2) 2:03.59 (2) 247.895 

 65 Takeshi Takeuchi M80 JPN 1:13.02 (4) DNF  1:13.18 (4) DNS   

 

Final Classification Men AG75 
  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 56 Leo Schoenmeijer M75 NED 51.49 (1) 1:46.24 (1) 50.85 (1) 1:45.88 (1) 208.400 

2 34 Magnar Langvik M75 NOR 53.22 (2) 1:48.91 (3) 52.84 (2) 1:50.42 (2) 215.725 

3 13 Pieter den Dunnen M75 NED 54.07 (4) 1:48.46 (2) 53.16 (3) 1:50.87 (3) 216.895 

4 38 Bauke Meijer M75 NED 53.32 (3) 1:54.58 (4) 53.95 (4) 2:01.94 (5) 225.530 

5 78 Ton van Helden M75 NED 59.82 (5) 1:57.11 (5) 58.30 (6) 1:57.52 (4) 235.435 

6 41 Kazuo Momose M75 JPN 1:03.12 (7) 2:13.86 (7) 57.24 (5) 2:10.89 (7) 252.735 

7 4 Emilio Boicelli M75 ITA 1:02.90 (6) 2:11.82 (6) 1:01.13 (7) 2:06.83 (6) 253.355 
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Final Classification Men AG70 
 

  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 59 Piet Siemonsma M70 NED 45.84 (1) 1:34.41 (1) 45.21 (1) 1:33.23 (1) 184.870 

2 87 Erik Vea M70 NOR 48.68 (3) 1:38.10 (2) 47.92 (3) 1:37.73 (2) 194.515 

3 80 Frits van Soest M70 NED 48.11 (2) 1:41.30 (3) 47.17 (2) 1:41.63 (3) 196.745 

4 37 Reinhold Marsollek M70 GER 50.56 (5) 1:41.89 (4) 49.62 (4) 1:41.89 (4) 202.070 

5 52 Roman Laubhan M70 GER 51.84 (7) 1:46.71 (7) 51.09 (5) 1:44.88 (5) 208.725 

6 21 Alf Harbitz M70 NOR 52.29 (8) 1:44.45 (6) 52.05 (7) 1:46.78 (6) 209.955 

7 29 Tadashi Kondo M70 JPN 53.78 (9) 1:48.34 (8) 52.85 (8) 1:51.23 (8) 216.415 

8 55 Paavo Salonen M70 FIN 51.63 (6) 2:06.50 (9) 52.00 (6) 1:48.74 (7) 221.250 

 1 Ivar Amundsen M70 NOR 50.46 (4) 1:42.84 (5) WDR     

 

Final Classification Men AG65 
  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 40 Mircea Vranceanu M65 GER 46.63 (1) 1:35.32 (1) 46.52 (1) 1:34.79 (1) 188.205 

2 32 Kees Langeveld M65 NED 48.80 (2) 1:35.33 (2) 47.84 (2) 1:35.52 (2) 192.065 

3 28 Risto Jokela M65 FIN 49.22 (4) 1:40.72 (3) 48.81 (4) 1:42.54 (4) 199.660 

4 63 Per Gunnar Stensvaag M65 NOR 48.87 (3) 1:44.35 (7) 48.76 (3) 1:44.64 (5) 202.125 

5 62 Harold Spragg M65 AUS 50.15 (5) 1:42.07 (4) 50.74 (6) 1:41.37 (3) 202.610 

6 20 Hans-Peter Ambass M65 SUI 50.35 (6) 1:43.79 (6) 49.39 (5) 1:45.88 (6) 204.575 

7 24 Erwin Henskes M65 NED 50.48 (7) 1:43.69 (5) 51.04 (7) 1:46.83 (7) 206.780 

8 61 Johan Smit M65 NED 55.49 (8) 1:51.65 (8) 53.30 (8) 1:51.11 (8) 220.170 

9 54 Seppo Saarinen M65 FIN 55.71 (9) 2:04.22 (9) 54.07 (9) 2:01.05 (9) 232.415 
 

 

  



 

IMSSC 15th Masters International Sprint Games 
2024 

 

 

Ice Rink Piné - Baselga di Piné 

27 and 28 January 2024 
   

 

     

   
 

  
 

 

Final Classification Men AG60 
 

  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 66 Roland ten Klooster M60 NED 42.67 (1) 1:27.11 (2) 43.38 (2) 1:27.09 (2) 173.150 

2 76 Chris van der Plaats M60 NED 43.72 (2) 1:27.74 (3) 43.04 (1) 1:27.79 (3) 174.525 

3 3 Arjan Bakker M60 NED 44.37 (4) 1:26.58 (1) 43.51 (3) 1:26.92 (1) 174.630 

4 25 Giel Hermans M60 NED 44.15 (3) 1:28.71 (4) 43.55 (4) 1:27.93 (4) 176.020 

5 6 Gert-Jan Braas M60 NED 45.48 (6) 1:31.11 (5) 45.48 (6) 1:31.23 (5) 182.130 

6 39 Roberto Milesi M60 ITA 46.08 (7) 1:32.96 (6) 45.90 (7) 1:33.51 (6) 185.215 

7 64 Richard Stolwijk M60 NED 44.45 (5) 1:37.78 (9) 43.94 (5) 1:36.57 (8) 185.565 

8 53 Marco Roos M60 NED 46.97 (9) 1:35.00 (7) 48.92 (9) 1:36.12 (7) 191.450 

9 67 Thomas Rumpf M60 GER 49.44 (10) 1:39.95 (10) 48.70 (8) 1:41.17 (9) 198.700 

10 82 Andre van Zaane M60 NED 52.35 (12) 1:44.78 (11) 50.14 (11) 1:44.28 (10) 207.020 

11 11 Matthijs de Vries M60 NED 50.07 (11) 1:52.44 (13) 49.99 (10) 1:50.68 (12) 211.620 

12 9 
Michele Giuseppe 
Cortesi 

M60 ITA 53.39 (13) 1:48.84 (12) 53.70 (12) 1:49.91 (11) 216.465 

 26 Jyrki Hietanen M60 FIN 46.45 (8) 1:37.40 (8) WDR     
 

Final Classification Men AG55 
  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 8 Dan Carney M55 USA 41.71 (1) 1:24.79 (1) 40.89 (1) 1:23.77 (1) 166.880 

2 85 Frans Verhoeve M55 NED 42.35 (2) 1:25.80 (3) 41.45 (2) 1:25.36 (3) 169.380 

3 68 Tjard Kopka M55 GER 43.39 (5) 1:25.31 (2) 42.82 (4) 1:25.17 (2) 171.450 

4 15 Koos Dijkstra M55 NED 42.83 (3) 1:29.20 (4) 42.20 (3) 1:28.02 (4) 173.640 

5 60 Mika Sirén M55 FIN 44.23 (6) 1:29.77 (5) 44.50 (8) 1:29.89 (5) 178.560 

6 44 Richard Normand M55 CAN 43.37 (4) 1:32.77 (8) 43.02 (5) 1:31.80 (7) 178.675 

7 5 Peter Bos M55 NED 44.43 (7) 1:31.67 (6) 43.62 (6) 1:30.40 (6) 179.085 

8 71 Aart van Beuzekom M55 NED 44.90 (8) 1:31.83 (7) 44.46 (7) 1:31.87 (8) 181.210 

9 81 Wilfred van Stam M55 NED 46.00 (9) 1:33.49 (9) 45.34 (9) 1:33.05 (9) 184.610 
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Final Classification Men AG50 
 

  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 49 Jørn Pettersen M50 NOR 41.78 (2) 1:25.62 (1) 40.95 (1) 1:25.39 (1) 168.235 

2 33 Sylvain Langlois M50 CAN 43.16 (3) 1:29.36 (3) 43.74 (3) 1:28.00 (4) 175.580 

3 74 Martijn van der Horst M50 NED 43.19 (4) 1:26.63 (2) 46.94 (5) 1:26.44 (3) 176.665 

4 36 Andrew Love M50 USA 41.16 (1) 1:45.36 (5) 41.17 (2) 1:25.39 (1) 177.705 

5 77 Michel van der Sluijs M50 NED 44.73 (5) 1:33.07 (4) 45.05 (4) 1:31.74 (5) 182.185 
 

Final Classification Men AG45 
  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 86 Michiel Wienese M45 NED 42.10 (1) 1:24.72 (1) 42.10 (1) 1:24.29 (1) 168.705 

2 50 René Pfeffer M45 GER 42.47 (2) 1:25.96 (2) 42.35 (4) 1:26.61 (2) 171.105 

3 16 Ian Dwyer M45 CAN 42.66 (3) 1:27.71 (3) 42.22 (2) 1:28.46 (3) 172.965 

4 47 Harry Pardijs M45 NED 43.31 (4) 1:31.66 (4) 42.28 (3) 1:31.17 (4) 177.005 

5 75 Eelco van der Meer M45 NED 45.75 (5) 1:36.04 (5) 45.42 (5) 1:35.06 (5) 186.720 

6 27 Lucas Icasatti M45 ARG 47.36 (6) 1:40.36 (6) 47.13 (6) 1:38.60 (6) 193.970 

7 42 Frode Nordahl M45 NOR 53.34 (7) 1:49.50 (7) 53.83 (7) 1:53.26 (7) 218.550 
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Final Classification Men AG40 
 

  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 58 Bart Seffinga M40 NED 40.56 (2) 1:21.28 (1) 40.07 (1) 1:21.11 (1) 161.825 

2 30 Jurre Kranenborg M40 NED 40.51 (1) 1:21.59 (2) 40.85 (3) 1:21.69 (2) 163.000 

3 51 Mark Reiling M40 NED 41.31 (3) 1:22.02 (3) 41.56 (6) 1:22.04 (3) 164.900 

4 57 Jeroen Schoppink M40 NED 41.51 (4) 1:23.23 (5) 41.05 (4) 1:22.08 (4) 165.215 

5 2 Christian Arlt M40 GER 42.43 (7) 1:22.84 (4) 41.53 (5) 1:22.46 (5) 166.610 

6 19 Erik Hairwassers M40 NED 41.61 (5) 1:25.34 (7) 40.70 (2) 1:25.29 (7) 167.625 

7 45 Mark Ooijevaar M40 NED 42.54 (8) 1:23.42 (6) 42.75 (7) 1:23.51 (6) 168.755 

8 10 Niels de Jager M40 NED 44.35 (9) 1:28.65 (9) 42.97 (8) 1:26.94 (8) 175.115 

 31 Märt Kuus M40 EST 41.70 (6) 1:25.68 (8) WDR     
 

Final Classification Men AG35 
  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 22 
Andre Held-
Engelbrecht 

M35 GER 43.43 (1) 1:27.51 (1) 42.92 (1) 1:27.22 (1) 173.715 
 

Final Classification Men AG30 
  

Name Cat Country 500 
 

1000 
 

500 
 

1000 
 

Points 

1 35 André Los M30 NED 40.71 (1) 1:20.43 (1) 40.42 (1) 1:20.75 (1) 161.720 

2 79 Sybe van Hijum M30 NED 44.45 (2) 1:27.61 (2) 43.88 (2) 1:27.60 (2) 175.935 
 

 


